Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

(Modified)

03-31-1999



101003827

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

10. The commissioner of Fatorite and Flago	marks: Please record the attache	ed original document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		and the second s
Submission Type X New	X Assignment	Canus	ih. Aaraamant
Resubmission (Non-recordation)	License	<u> </u>	ity Agreernent ge of Name
Document ID	—		
Correction of PTO Error	— Merger	Government	
Reel # Frame #	Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		Agencies)
Corrective Document	Departmental File	-	-
Reel # Frame #	_ _		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying pa	arties attached
			Execution
Name (line 1) McReynolds, Richar	d J.		0222
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 1)Name (line 2)			
i '			rties attached
Name (line 2)	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving pa	rties attached If document to be recorded i
Name (line 2)Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving pa	rties attached If document to be recorded i
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving pa	rties attached If document to be recorded iassignment and the receivin not domiciled in the United S aopointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving pa	rties attached If document to be recorded i assignment and the receivin not domiciled in the United S appointment of a domestic
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2)	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving pa	rties attached If document to be recorded iassignment and the receivin not domiciled in the United S appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a sepa
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving pa	rties attached If document to be recorded iassignment and the receivin not domiciled in the United S appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a sepa
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View	Mark if additional nates Corp. Mark if additional nates Corp. A	eames of receiving parameters	rties attached If document to be recorded iassignment and the receivin not domiciled in the United S appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a sepa
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and	Mark if additional nates Corp. CAState/Country Address	eames of receiving parameters	It document to be recorded in document to be recorded in a ssignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative is attached. (1798) (1798) (1799
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1)	Mark if additional nates Corp. CAState/Country Address	eames of receiving parameters	It document to be recorded in document to be recorded in a ssignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative is attached. (1798) (1798) (1799
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Mark if additional nates Corp. CAState/Country Address	eames of receiving parameters	It document to be recorded in document to be recorded in a ssignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative is attached. (1798) (1798) (1799
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1)	Mark if additional nates Corp. CAState/Country Address	eames of receiving parameters	It document to be recorded in document to be recorded in a ssignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative is attached. (1798) (1798) (1799
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Mark if additional nates Corp. CAState/Country Address	eames of receiving parameters	It document to be recorded in document to be recorded in a ssignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative is attached. (1798) (1798) (1799
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Caliper Technologie Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mountain View City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Mark if additional nates Corp. CAState/Country Address	94043 Zip Code	It document to be recorded in document to be recorded in a ssignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Stappointment of a domestic representative is attached. (1798) (1798) (1799

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0268**

·	odified)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Code and Tele	ephone Number (650) 623-0737
Name Matthew	B. Murphy	
Address (line 1) Caliper	Technologies Corp.	
Address (line 2) 605 Fair	child Drive	MAK 70
Address (line 3) Mountai		
Pages Enter the to	otal number of pages of the attached conveyance do	focument including any attachments
Application number(s) o Enter either the Patent	or Patent Number(s) t Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO	Mark if additional numbers attached DT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Ap	oplication Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
signed by the first named exe Patent Cooperation Trea		ate the patent application was Month Day Year
assigned		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of proper	erties involved One
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment Deposit Account		t Account X
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge additional fees	d to the account.)
Statement and Signatur	re	
true copy of the orig	ginal document. Charges to deposit account ar	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a tree authorized, as indicated herein.
Matthew B.		1 3/27/99
Name of Perso	on Signing Signat	(ure) Date

PATENT REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS Richard J. McReynolds of 890 Minnesota Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for a United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	Improved Methods of Manufacturing Microfabricated Structures
Filing Date:	February 4, 1999
Serial No.:	09/244,703 ; and
Drive, Mountain View, O	TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a DELAWARE corporation located at 605 Fairchild CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted
has assigned, and by the invention and application designs), and in and to a the United States and all by the Paris Convention, successors and assigns a this assignment not been	onsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) see presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the n and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial my Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in countries of the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's sfully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had a made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be my division, renewal, continuation, in-whole or in-part, substitution, conversion, extension thereof.
cooperate with Assignee invention and any impro- including patent applicat lawfully may request to	e(s) that Assignor(s) will without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the every enements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, tions and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee obtain or maintain Letters Patents and Registrations for the invention and d all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and
IN TE indicated. Date: $2-22-$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Richard J. McReynolds

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/1999 REEL: 9846 FRAME: 0270